Packaging Template Library Guide
Accessories
Handbags, Wallets, Sunglasses, Intimates & Basics, Fashion Accessories
Last Modified:
04/27/2026 10:37 AM
QUESTIONS?  Creative: Kristin Rechlin, Angela Minga, Amy Hinckle |  Graphics Production: Darren Lussow, Kourtney Klemp  |  GSPS: Maren McCauley  |  PM: Jamie Weidman
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE
Purpose

7
Glossary
Pkg Type Codes
Pkg Types
HT = Hangtag
BB = Belly Band
ST = Sticker
CC = Collar Card
HC = Header Card
SmHC = Small Header Card
CBX = Color Box
RD = Belt Rider
HAN = Hanger Head (plastic)
CL = Cling
BASJK = Basics Joker
ENL = Enfold Label
LL = Loop Label
CCL = Care & Content Label
SL = Straight Label
HzSL = Horizontal Straight Label
VtSL = Vertical Straight Label
TAWL = Tear-away label
THW = Trim & Hardware
EAS = Electronic Article Surveillance
(for Sunglasses Security Tag)
Category
ACC = Accessories
HB = Handbags
FA = Fashion Accessories
Blt = Belts
Sun = Sunglasses
Int = Intimates
BAS = Basics
Tgt = Tights
Descriptions
Wlt = Wallet
kych = Keychain
SK = Socks
Fs = Fashion (socks)
Ac = Active (socks)
Hz = Horizontal
Vt = Vertical
Gen = Generic
Ft = Feature
MP = Multi-Pack
SB = Single Bottom (panty)
Tgt = Tights
TrgSc = Triangle Scarf
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE
Packaging
Accessories
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE
Accessories
Hangtags
9
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE
TEMPLATE EXAMPLE
Sonoma ® shown for example only, all
brands accounted for on next slide
Accessories
Hangtag
Fronts
NOTES:
SVVW & LC Lauren Conrad
are a different size and
found on the next slides
10
SN ACC HTNW ACC HT
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE
NB ACC HT FLX ACC HT
11
CONFIDENTIAL KOHL'S INFORMATION; DO NOT COPY / REPRODUCE / DISTRIBUTE